

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Norm Plumstead President & CEO normanp@myhonorbank.com 231.346.1814

## Honor Bank Promotes Kristen Vigland to Officer, Commercial Loan Operations Manager

**Honor, January 12, 2024** – Honor Bank announced today that Kristen Vigland has been promoted to Officer, Commercial Loan Operations Manager. Vigland brings years of commercial lending operations experience to the Honor Bank team, and rejoined Honor Bank in 2022.

Honor Bank Executive Vice President Pamm Laing, shares, "Honor Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Kristen Vigland to an Officer position. Kristen has served in many lending capacities throughout her financial services career, and is currently serving as the Commercial Loan Operations Manager. We are excited about her promotion and her future growth with Honor Bank."

## **About Honor Bank**

Honor Bank has been serving businesses and people in northwest Michigan since 1917, with offices in Bear Lake, Benzonia, Buckley, Copemish, Honor, Lake Ann, Petoskey, and two in Traverse City. For more information, visit <a href="maybonorbank.com">myhonorbank.com</a>, or follow Honor Bank on Facebook, LinkedIn, and Twitter. Member FDIC.